

## **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT**

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Janice Ruffin (205) 226-1902 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL Alabama Power Company 05/23/2011 02:25:39 PM FILED/CERT 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35203 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY . DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 1c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY POSTAL CODE US 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1d. TAX ID #: SSN OF EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any **ORGANIZATION** DEBTOR NONE 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST N MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS. CITY POSTAL CODE COUNTRY US 2d. TAX ID #: SSNOK EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any **ORGANIZATION DEBTOR** NONE 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE STATE COUNTRY 600 North 18th Street Birmingham AL US 35203 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement: Brand: Bryant

Model: 288BNA048000DAAdel: FEHANF005 Model: Serial: 05/1607878 Serial: Serial: 04/1A84046 Serial: Amount of indebtness is: \$6650.0 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC FILING

7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s)

[optional]

[ADDITIONAL FEE]

All Debtors

\_\_Debtor 2

\_Debtor 1

[if applicable]

6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUNG FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY				
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING S  9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	TATEMENT			
9b. INDIVIDUALS LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  XOULT				
10.MISCELLANEOUS:	20110523000152840 2/4 \$45.05 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/23/2011 02:25:39 PM FILED/CERT			
		THE ABOVE SPACE	E IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only on 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	e name (11a or 11b) - do not abbre	viate or combine names		
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLI	E NAME	SUFFIX
			-	
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION 11g. OF	RGANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P	'S NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)		
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	E NAME	SUFFIX
12c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing.  14. Description of real estate.	d 16. Additional collateral descr	iption:		US
The real property described on the attached deed:				
	•			
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate				
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):				
	17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable ar	id check only one box.		
		rustee acting with respect to p	property held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
	18. Check only if applicable ar			
	Debtor is a TRANSMITTING Filed in connection with a	3 UTILITY Manufactured-Home Transactio	n — effective 30 years	
		Public-Finance Transaction e		

## This form furnished by: Cahaba This, Inc.

Eastern Office (205) 833-1571 FAX 833-1577 Riverchase Office (205) 988-5600 FAX 988-5905

This instrument was prepared by:  (Name) <u>COURTNEY MASON &amp; A</u> (Address) 1904 INDIAN LAKE D  BIRMINGHAM, ALABAM	RIVE, SUITE 100 A 35244		(A 35080
PARTNERSHIP WARR	ANTY DEED, JOINTLY FOR	LIFE WITH REMAINDER	TO SURVIVOR
CTATE OF ALARAMA	NTY } KNOW ALL MEN		(\$134,900.00)
That in consideration of ONE HU	NDRED THIRTY FOUR THOU	SAND NINE HUNDRED AND	NO/100THS Dollars
to the undersigned grantor, G &			eneral) (limited) partnership.
the said GRANTOR does by these	in hand paid by the GRANTEI presents, grant, bargain, sell and	ES herein, the receipt of which convey unto	is hereby acknowledged.
LORES  (herein referred to as GRANTEES)	TTA L. GUNN AND CINDY R as joint tenants, with right of s	. EANES, SINGLE INDIVI	DUALS ibed real estate, situated in
SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.	Alabama, to-wit:  SURVEY OF ST. CHARLES HE PROBATE OFFICE OF SH	PLACE, PHASE 2, SECTOR ELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.	6, AS RECORDED IN
SUBJECT TO EXISTING EASE OF WAY, IF ANY, OF RECOR	MENTS, CURRENT TAXES, R		LINES AND RIGHTS
\$107,900.00 OF THE ABOVE SIMULTANEOUSLY HEREWITH.		WAS PAID FROM A MORTO	SAGE LOAN CLOSED

Inst e 1997-06430

03/03/1997-06430 09:58 AM CERTIFIED 09:58 AM CERTIFIED WELL SM SM 20110523000152840 3/4 \$45.05 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/23/2011 02:25:39 PM FILED/CERT

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants, with the right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, then the heirs and tire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and, if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And said GRANTOR does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances,

that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, and that it will and its successors and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs, executors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, by its General Partner(s) who are authorized to execute this conveyance, has hereto set its signature and seal, this the 27TH day of FEBRUARY 1997

GERALD ATCHLEY Paryner

CEMENT Partner

• = <del>...</del>

	ACKNO	WLEDGMENT FOR P	FIX I LA ENCOLITE.	
STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY	_COUNTY }			
I, the undersigned author	ority, a Notary Put	blic, in and for said coun	ty in said state, hereby certify	that
		·		
whose name(s) as general pa	rtner(s) of GAL	CONSTRUCTION		(general) (limited)
		a (n) ALABA	(state)	
partnership, and whose name me on this day that, being inference executed the same voluntarily	ormed of the conte	nts of said instrument, (he	nt, and who is (are) known to (she) (they) as such partner(	me, acknowledged before s), and with full authority.
Given under my hand a			FEBRUARY	. 1997
AFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL				<del></del>
			Notary Pr	iblic
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3/3/5/3	у соринымой ехригея:	
			997-06430 1997-06430 M CERTIFIED M JAC & MISSIE 38.00	
Cahoba Tible, Inc.  RIVERCHASE OFFICE 2068 Valleydale Road Birmingham, Alabama 35244 Phone (205) 988-5600 EASTERN OFFICE 213 Gadsden Highway, Suite 227 Birmingham, Alabama 35235	Recording Fee S Deed Tax S		WARRANTY DEED  (Partnership form, jointly for life remainder to survivor)  STATE OF ALABAMA  COUNTY OF	

20110523000152840 4/4 \$45.05 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/23/2011 02:25:39 PM FILED/CERT

 $\{ \mathbf{x}_{k} \in \mathcal{S}_{k} \mid \mathbf{x}_{k} \in \mathcal{S}_{k} \mid \mathbf{x}_{k} \in \mathcal{S}_{k} \}$